
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5445
ANSWERED ON:23.04.2001
FARAKKA BARRAGE PROJECT
ABUL HASNAT KHAN

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES be pleased to state:

(a) whether under Farakka Barrage Project the construction of two bridges on the feedar canal at Amuha and Ghoraipara ghats is under the consideration of the Government; and

(b) if so, the details thereof alongwith time taken for completion?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES (SMT. BIJOYA CHAKRAVARTY)

(a) & (b) There is no proposal to take up construction of the two road bridges at Amuha and Ghoraipara in the Ninth Five Year Plan.
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